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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SMALL INDUSTRY EXTENSION TRAINING
Badiga Shri Ramakrishna

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the aims and objectives of the National Institute of Small Industry Extension Training (NISIET);

(b) the details of training programmes conducted by NISIET to the small entrepreneurs in the country during each of the last three years, State-wise and Union Territory-wise;

(c) the number of small entrepreneurs benefited during each of the last three years, State-wise and Union Territory-wise;

(d) whether the Government proposes to expand the scope of NISIET in the Eleventh Five Year Plan; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES & AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI
MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a) : The aims and objectives of the National Institute of Small Industry Extension Training (NISIET), now renamed as National Institute for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (NIMSME), are promotion and development of micro, small and medium enterprises and enhance their competitiveness through - training in entrepreneurship development; by providing research and consultancy services; by undertaking documentation and dissemination of information related to entrepreneurship and enterprise development.

(b) & (c) : The details of training programmes conducted by the Institute in various States for small entrepreneurs and the number of small entrepreneurs benefited, during each of the last three years are as under (Annexure)

(d) : No, Sir.

(e) : Does not arise.
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